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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 8, 2022

9:30 a.m.

11 Martinez Quality Painting
& Drywall, Inc.

WOODMAN
MARTINEZ, TR.
ABEL, BA

Adv Ballantyne Brands, LLC
\2
John J. Wiesehan, Jr.

BROWN /WRIGHT
PARRISH / SPENCER

Adv Ballantyne Brands, LLC
\2
Justin Wiesehan

BROWN /WRIGHT
PARRISH / SPENCER

Adv Ballantyne Brands, LLC
\2
Todd Millard

BROWN /WRIGHT
PARRISH / SPENCER

22-30357

21-03002
Ch.11
19-30083

21-03004
Ch.11
19-30083

21-03005
Ch.11
19-30083

3rd continued hearing on Debtor’s
Motion for Authority to Use Cash
Collateral (6, 32, 61)

Hearing on Plaintiff’s Motion to
Permit Remote Trial Testimony (77);
Defendant’s Objection (78)

Hearing on Plaintiff’s Motion to
Permit Remote Trial Testimony (58);
Defendant’s Objection (59)

Hearing on Plaintiff’s Motion to
Permit Remote Trial Testimony (56);
Defendant’s Objection (57)



Tuesday, November 8, 2022

5) Adv Matthew W. Smith 20-03007
V. Ch. 11
Nancy J. O’Haro 18-30241

HOUSTON/BROWN
WOODMAN
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Status hearing (90, 1)

2nd continued compliance hearing on
Order on Plaintiff’s Renewed Motions
to Compel (59)

2nd continued compliance hearing on
Order Granting Costs and Attorney’s
Fees (67)

Continued hearing on Plaintiff’s
Renewed Motion for Sanctions for
Defendant’s Failure to Comply with
Discovery Orders (81); Defendant’s
Response (82)

Hearing on Defendant’s Motion for
Summary Judgment (83)



