## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

## THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

## TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 8, 2022

9:30	a.m.	
$\mathcal{I}_{\bullet}\mathcal{U}_{\bullet}$	vi.III.	

	<u>9:30 a.m.</u>				
1)		Martinez Quality Painting & Drywall, Inc.	22-30357	3rd continued hearing on Debtor's Motion for Authority to Use Cash	
	Collateral (6, 32, 61) WOODMAN MARTINEZ, TR. ABEL, BA			Conateral (6, 32, 61)	
2)	Adv	Ballantyne Brands, LLC v. John J. Wiesehan, Jr.	21-03002 Ch. 11 19-30083	Hearing on Plaintiff's Motion to Permit Remote Trial Testimony (77); Defendant's Objection (78)	
		WN/WRIGHT RISH/SPENCER 			
3)	Adv	Ballantyne Brands, LLC v. Justin Wiesehan	21-03004 Ch. 11 19-30083	Hearing on Plaintiff's Motion to Permit Remote Trial Testimony (58); Defendant's Objection (59)	
		WN/WRIGHT RISH/SPENCER 			
4)	Adv	Ballantyne Brands, LLC v. Todd Millard	21-03005 Ch. 11 19-30083	Hearing on Plaintiff's Motion to Permit Remote Trial Testimony (56); Defendant's Objection (57)	
		WN/WRIGHT RISH/SPENCER			

5) Adv Matthew W. Smith 20-03007 v. Ch. 11 Nancy J. O'Haro 18-30241 Status hearing (90, 1)

2nd continued compliance hearing on Order on Plaintiff's Renewed Motions to Compel (59)

2nd continued compliance hearing on Order Granting Costs and Attorney's Fees (67)

Continued hearing on Plaintiff's Renewed Motion for Sanctions for Defendant's Failure to Comply with Discovery Orders (81); Defendant's Response (82)

Hearing on Defendant's Motion for Summary Judgment (83)

HOUSTON/BROWN WOODMAN

\*\*\*\*\*\*